CITY OF NORTH BONNEVILLE ORDINANCE NO. 974

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH BONNEVILLE, WASHINGTON, RELATING TO BUDGETS AND FINANCE, REVISING THE 2010 BUDGET, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 962

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this budget adjustment on December 14, 2010 at the City Council meeting, and

WHEREAS, the City of North Bonneville prepared a budget pursuant to RCW 35A.33 for the fiscal year 2010, based upon estimated revenues and expenditures, and

WHEREAS, the City of North Bonneville experienced unanticipated expenditures and therefore must increase the 2010 estimated expenditures,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH BONNEVILLE, WASHINGTON DOES HEREBY ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>2010 Amended Budget</u>. The 2010 Budget is hereby amended as follows:

<u>FUND</u>	EST. EXPENDITURES	AMENDED TO
General	\$406,380	\$700,000
Street	\$37,300	\$60,000
Cascade Drive	\$0	\$37,000
Sewer	\$167,050	\$250,000
Television	\$43,950	\$60,000

Section 2. <u>Severability.</u> The provisions of this ordinance are declared separate and severable. The invalidity of any clause, sentence, paragraph, subdivision, section, or portion of this ordinance or the invalidity of the application thereof to any person or circumstance, shall not affect the validity of the remainder of the ordinance, or the validity of its application to other persons or circumstances.

Section 3. <u>Published and Effective Date.</u> A summary of this ordinance consisting of its title shall be published in the official newspaper of the City. This ordinance shall take effect five (5) days after its publication.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON DECEMBER 14, 2010.

Don Stevens, Mayor	
ATTEST:	
John Spencer, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Teunis J. Wyers, City Attorney	
Publication Date: Effective Date:	